### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI221431

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Liberty Oilfield Services LLC		12/02/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Liberty Oilfield Services LLC	
Street Address:	950 17th Street	
Internal Address:	Floor 24	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80202	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87480891	LIBERTY OILFIELD SERVICES	
Serial Number:	87480835	LIBERTY QUIET	
Serial Number:	87480720	LIBERTY QUIET FLEET	
Serial Number:	87480903	LIBERTY	
Serial Number:	87481307	L	
Serial Number:	87480770	QUIET FLEET	
Serial Number:	87480999	LIBERTY SPIRIT	
Serial Number:	87481362	L	
Serial Number:	97751650	DIGIPRIME	
Serial Number:	97751648	DIGIFRAC	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2142000853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2146515836

**Email:** brie.bauer@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Brie Bauer

Address Line 1: 2801 N. Harwood Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 008425 FRAME: 0306

900853969

Address Line 2: Suite	2300	
Address Line 4: Dalla	s, TEXAS 75201	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIANA BAUER	
SIGNATURE:	BRIANA BAUER	
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2024	
Total Attachments: 8		
source=2021-12-02 Liberty Oilfield Services LLC - DE to TX Conversion Certificates#page1.tif		
source=2021-12-02 Liberty Oilfield Services LLC - DE to TX Conversion Certificates#page2.tif		
source=2021-12-02 Liberty Oilfield Services LLC - DE to TX Conversion Certificates#page3.tif		
source=2021-12-02 Liberty Oilfield Services LLC - DE to TX Conversion Certificates#page4.tif		
source=2021-12-02 Liberty Oilfield Services LLC - DE to TX Conversion Certificates#page5.tif		
source=2021-12-02 Liberty Oilfield Services LLC - DE to TX Conversion Certificates#page6.tif		
source=2021-12-02 Liberty Oilfield Serv	vices LLC - DE to TX Conversion Certificates#page7.tif	
source=2021-12-02 Liberty Oilfield Serv	vices LLC - DE to TX Conversion Certificates#page8.tif	

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF "LIBERTY OILFIELD SERVICES LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 5:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20213963817

Date: 12-06-21

Authentication: 204878972

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:17 PM 12/02/2021 FILED 05:17 PM 12/02/2021 SR 20213963817 - File Number 4984181

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

## (From a Delaware Limited Liability Company to a Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company Pursuant to Section 18-216 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act)

Pursuant to the applicable provisions of the Texas Business Organizations Code and Section 18-216 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Liberty Oilfield Services LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby executes this Certificate of Conversion (the "Certificate") for the purpose of converting the Company to a Texas limited liability company (the "Resulting LLC") and, in connection therewith, certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the Company is Liberty Oilfield Services LLC.
- 2. The date of filing of the Company's original certificate of formation with the Secretary of State is August 22, 2011.
- The Company shall be converted into a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Texas.
- 4. The conversion has been approved in accordance with Section 18-216 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- 5. The Company may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the Company arising while it was a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, and it irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding.
- The address to which a copy of the process shall be mailed to by the Secretary of State is 950 17<sup>th</sup> Street, Floor 24, Denver, Colorado, 80202.
- 7. The name of the Resulting LLC as set forth in the Texas Certificate of Formation is Liberty Oilfield Services LLC.
- 8. The Certificate of Conversion will be effective on December 2, 2021.

[Signature Page Follows.]

4856-1283-6098 v.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 2nd day of December, 2021.

## **LIBERTY OILFIELD SERVICES LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company

By: Liberty Oilfield Services New HoldCo, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company its sole member

Title: Authorized Signatory

4856-1283-6098



### Office of the Secretary of State

### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument for

Liberty Oilfield Services, LLC File Number: 802435070

Converting it to

Liberty Oilfield Services LLC File Number: 804340755

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law. ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the conversion on the date shown below.

Dated: 12/02/2021

Effective: 12/02/2021



On

John B. Scott Secretary of State

### **CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION**

of

## LIBERTY OILFIELD SERVICES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

into

## LIBERTY OILFIELD SERVICES LLC, a Texas limited liability company

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 10.102 and Section 10.154 of the Texas Business Organizations Code, Liberty Oilfield Services LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby executes the following Certificate of Conversion.

- 1. The name of the converting limited liability company is Liberty Oilfield Services LLC. The Company was initially formed as a limited liability company under the laws of Delaware on August 22, 2011. The file number issued to the Company by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is 4985181. The file number issued to the Company by the Secretary of State of the State of Texas as a foreign limited liability company qualified to do business in the State of Texas is 0802435070.
- 2. Pursuant to the applicable provisions of the Texas Business Organizations Code and Section 18-216 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the Company is converting into a Texas limited liability company, whose name is Liberty Oilfield Services LLC (the "Texas LLC", and such conversion, the "Conversion"). The Texas LLC will be formed under the laws of Texas. The Company is the converting entity of the Conversion and the Texas LLC is the converted entity of the Conversion (as the terms "converting entity" and "converted entity" are defined in Section 1.002 of the Texas Business Organizations Code).
- 3. A plan of conversion has been approved and adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Texas Business Organizations Code and the governing documents of the Company.
- 4. In lieu of providing the plan of conversion, the Company certifies that (i) a signed plan of conversion is on file at the principal place of business of the Company at 950 17<sup>th</sup> Street, Floor 24, Denver, Colorado, 80202 and (ii) from and after the Conversion, a signed plan of conversion will be on file at the principal place of business of the Texas LLC at 950 17<sup>th</sup> Street, Floor 24, Denver, Colorado, 80202.
- 6. A signed copy of the plan of conversion will be furnished on written request without cost by the Company before the Conversion or by the Texas LLC after the Conversion to any owner of the Company or any member of the Texas LLC.
- 7. In lieu of providing the tax certificate, the Texas LLC, as the converted entity, is liable for the payment of any franchise taxes.
  - 8. This Certificate of Conversion will be effective on December 2, 2021.

4896-2376-9090 v.3

### **EXECUTION**

The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument. The undersigned certifies that the statements contained herein are true and correct, and that the person signing is authorized under the provisions of the Texas Business Organizations Code to execute this Certificate of Conversion.

Executed on this  $2^{nd}$  day of December, 2021.

### LIBERTY OILFIELD SERVICES LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

By: Liberty Oilfield Services New HoldCo, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

its sole member

Name: Sean Elliott

Title: Authorized Signatory

4896-2376-9090

# CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

### LIBERTY OILFIELD SERVICES LLC,

a Texas limited liability company

### **ARTICLE 1**

### **Entity Name and Type**

The name of the entity is Liberty Oilfield Services LLC (the "Company"). The filing entity being formed is a limited liability company.

### **ARTICLE 2**

### Registered Agent and Registered Office

The initial registered agent is an organization by the name of Capitol Corporate Services, Inc., and the business address of the registered agent and the registered office address is 206 E. 9th Street, Suite 1300, Austin, Texas 78701.

### ARTICLE 3

### **Governing Authority**

The limited liability company will be governed by its members. The name and address of the initial member is set forth below.

> Liberty Oilfield Services New HoldCo, LLC 950 17th Street, Floor 24 Denver, Colorado 80202

### **ARTICLE 4**

### Purpose

The Company is formed for the purpose of transacting all lawful purposes for which a limited liability company may be organized under the Texas Business Organizations Code.

### **ARTICLE 5**

### **Effectiveness of Filing**

This Certificate of Formation becomes effective when it is filed by the Texas Secretary of State.

### **ARTICLE 6**

### Plan of Conversion

The entity is being formed pursuant to a plan of conversion. The name of the converting entity was Liberty Oilfield Services LLC. The address of the converting entity was 950 17th Street, Floor 24, Denver, Colorado 80202. The converting entity was formed as a Delaware limited liability company on August 22, 2011.

\*\*\*\*\*

4871-4074-0354 v.1 1

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Formation to be executed as of the date set forth above.

Sean Elliott, Authorized Organizer

Signature Page to Liberty Oilfield Services LLC
Certificate of Formation

4871-4074-0354

RECORDED: 05/09/2024